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Blatny Czechoslovakia 2320
Blau Switzerland 2350
Bobotsov Bulgaria *2500
Boey Belgium 2320
Bogdanovic Yugoslavia *2430
Bokor Hungary 2410
Bolbochan, J. Argentina *25IO
Book Finland 2360
Botvinnik U.S.S.R. *2660
Bouaziz Tunisia 2270
Bouteville France 2290
Bouwmeester Holland *2420
Bradvarevic Yugoslavia 2400
Bredevout Holland 2220
Brinck-Claussen Denmark 2380
Bronstein U.S.S.R. *2590
Bukic Yugoslavia *2490
Buljovcic Yugoslavia 2390
Byrne, D. U.S.A. *2460
Byrne, R. U.S.A. *2520
Calvo Spain *23IO
Camara Brazil 2390
Caminade France 2270
Canal Peru 2290
Casa Monaco 2210
Cherepkov U.S.S.R. 2410
Ciocaltea Rumania *24SO
Ciric Yugoslavia *2530
Clarke England *2370
Cobo Cuba *2400
Cornells Belgium 2300
Csom Hungary *2420
Cuellar Colombia *2330
Cvetkovic Yugoslavia 2470
Czerniak Israel *2390
Damjanovic Yugoslavia *2440
Darga W. Germany *2540
Davie Scotland 2280
Dely Hungary *2490
Diez del Corral Spain *2420
Doda Poland *2400
Domnitz /srae/ 2350
Donner Holland *2500
Drimer Ruman/a *2460
Ducic France 2280
Duckstein Austria *2400
Dunkelblum Belgium 2250
Durao Portugal *2260
Eliskases Argent/no 2430
Emma Argentina 2400
Enevoldsen Denmark *2350
Espig E. Germany 2360
Estrin U.S.S.R. 2340
Evans U.S.A. *2570
Farago Hungary 2380
Fichtl Czechoslovakia 2350
Filep, T. Hungary 2380

Filip, M. Czechoslovakia
Filipowicz Poland
Fischer U.S.A.
Flesch Hungary
Flohr U.S.S.R.
Foguelman Argent/no
Forintos Hungary
Fuchs E. Germany
Fuller Australia
Furman U.S.S.R.
Gaprindashvili U.S.S.R.
Garcia, R. Cuba
Garcia, S. Cuba
Gasztonyi Hungary
Geller U.S.S.R.
Gereben State/ess
Gerusel W. Germany
Ghcorghiu Rumania
Ghitescu Rumania
Gipslis U.S.S.R.
Gligoric Yugoslavia
Glicksman Yugoslavia
Golombek England
Golz E. Germany
Grabczevski Poland
Gufeld U.S.S.R.
Guimard Argentina
Gurgenidze U.S.S.R.
Haag Hungary
Hamann Denmark
Hartoch Holland
Hartston England
Hecht W. Germany
Hennings E. Germany
Hindle England
Holaszek Austria
Honfi Hungary
Hort Czechoslovakia
Hubner W. Germany
Huguet France
Ignatyev U.S.S.R.
Ilijevski, B. Yugoslavia
Ivkov Yugoslavia
Janata Czechoslovakia
Janosevic Yugoslavia
Jansa Czechoslovakia
Jean France
Jimenez, E. Cuba
Johannessen Norway
Johansson, I. Sweden
Johansson, M. Sweden
Jongsma Holland
Kagan Israel
Kaplan Puerto Rico
Karaklaic Yugoslavia
Kavalek Czechoslovakia
Keene England

*25IO Keller Switzerland
2320 Keres U.S.S.R.

*2720 Kerkhoff Holland
*2460 Kestler W. Germany
*2480 Khasin U.S.S.R.
*2340 Kholmov U.S.S.R.
*2490 Kinnmark Sweden
*2460 Kinzel Austria
2270 Klovan U.S.S.R.

*2590 Kluger Hungary
2420 Knezevic Yugoslavia

*2420 Kokkoris Greece
*2360 Konstantinopolsky USSR
2310 Korchnoy U.S.S.R.

*2620 Kostro Poland
*2370 Kotov U.S.S.R.
2390 Kottnauer England

*2540 Kovacs, M. Hungary
*2460 Kovacs, Z. Hungary
*2580 Kozma Czechoslovakia
*2590 Kozomara Yugoslavia
2400 Kraidman Israel

*2350 Kramer Holland
*2400 Kristinsson, B. Iceland
2390 Krogius U.S.S.R.

*2540 Kuipers Holland
*2390 Kupka Czechoslovakia
*2500 Kupper Switzerland
*2430 Kurajica Yugoslavia

*2500 Langeweg Holland
2360 Larsen Denmark

*2370 Lee England
2460 Lchmann W. Germany

*2390 Lein U.S.S.R.
2430 Lengyel Hungary
2410 Letelier Chile

*2400 Letzelter France
*2590 Liberzon U.S.S.R.
*2490 Liebert E. Germany
2270 Lilienthal U.S.S.R.
2470 Limbos Belgium
2320 Liptay Hungary

*2540 Littleton Ireland
2400 Littlewood England

*2450 Lombardy U.S.A.
*2450 Lutikov U.S.S.R.

2230 Macskasy Canada
*2400 Malich E. Germany
*2450 Marjc Yugoslavia
*2400 Marovic Yugoslavia
*2460 Martinovic Yugoslavia
*2330 Masic Yugoslavia
2360 Matanovic Yugoslavia

*2430 Matulovic Yugoslavia
*2490 Mazzoni France
*2520 Mecking Brazil
*2470 Medina Spain
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2300
2420

*2520
*2600
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2380
2490

*2390
*2420
2320
2400
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2350
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2370
2420
2350
2330

*2580
*2400
2360

*2340
*2480

*2440
*2630
*2380
*2430
*2570
*2480
*23IO
2240

*2540
*2430
*2460
2350
2400
2200
2300

*2500
*2560

2350
*2450
*2460
*2420
2340
2450

*2530
*2560
2260

*2530
*2380

Melting Yugoslavia
Moitrovic Yugoslavia
Mlagmasuren Mongolia
Mlhnljcisin Yugoslavia
Mlkcnas U.S.S.R.
Mlnov Bulgaria
Mlnlc Yugoslavia
Mlita Czechoslovakia
Mltltelu Rumania
1 1.. In ing E. Germany
i loin-loch W. Germany
Molseyev U.S.S.R.
Muill Yugoslavia
Nijdorf Argentina
Nnvarovsky Hungary
Nolkirch E. Germany
N»y U.S.S.R.
Neukirch E. Germany
Mtzhmetdinov U.S.S.R.
Nil .-vski Yugoslavia
Nlkltin U.S.S.R.
Nlkolayevsky U.S.S.R.
Nlkolic Yugoslavia
I l i l - . -.on Sweden
O'Kclly Belgium
Olnfsson Iceland
Orev Bulgaria
Ortega Cuba
POinos U.S.S.R.
Ottojic Yugoslavia

• / .ill Hungary

2370
*2350
*2380
2340
2350

*2460
*2490
2440
2400
2370
2400
2440
2420

*2590
2400
2390

*2520
2340
2450
2430
2430

*2520
*2390
2300

*2450
*2600
2370
2310

*2550
*24IO
2380

hehmann Czechoslovakia *25 1 0
Ndovsky Bulgaria
M«rmo Argentina

Argentina
Mil Italy
Pirma Yugoslavia
nrtos Rumania
^ •̂y Bulgaria
PMV Bulgaria
i M .in Argentina
tvliinv Bulgaria
^^^Me England
nrttz Ifael

' / England
(Vd'i .''ii Denmark
i li.m U.S.S.R.

Pfl*|or W. Germany
Mttlich E. Germany

i i M ir.ink Poland
i • ! • . . ! Argentina

fiifiaslavia
f M..V U.S.S.R.
> i . MC. U.S.S.R.

. Hungary
Pit link W. Germany
| i« i/cvsky U.S.S.R.

*2480
2410

*2530
*2260
*2530
*2420
2300
2390

*2380
2290

*2500
2300
2330
2350

*2650
*2500
*24IO
2260

*2380
*2290
2430
2480
2410
2350

*26IO

Pomar Spain
Popov Bulgaria
Porat Israel
Portisch, F. Hungary
Portisch, L. Hungary
Prameshuber Austria
Prelovsky Hungary
Przibyl Czechoslovakia

Quinteros Argentina
Rabar Yugoslavia
Radovici Rumania
Radulov Bulgaria
Rajkovic Yugoslavia
Rakic Yugoslavia
Razuvayev U.S.S.R.
Ree Holland
Rellstab W. Germany
Reshevsky U.S.A.
Rizopoulos Greece
Robatsch Austria
Rocha Portugal
Rooze Belgium
Rodriguez Cuba
Rossetto Argentina
Rossolimo France
Rubinetti Argentina
Sakharov U.S.S.R.
Saidy U.S.A.
Samisch W. Germany
Sandor Hungary
Sanguinetti Argentina
Savon U.S.S.R.
Schmid, L. W. Germany
Schmidt, W. Poland
Schoneberg E. Germany
Scholl Holland
Schweber Argentina
Sergiyevsky U.S.S.R.
Shamkovich U.S.S.R.
Sherwin U.S.A.
Siaperas Greece
Sigurjonsson, G. Iceland
Simonovic France
Skold Sweden
Sliwa Poland
Smederevac Yugoslavia
Smejkal Czechoslovakia
Smyslov U.S.S.R.
Sofrevski Yugoslavia
Sokolov Yugoslavia
Soos Rumania
Spassky U.S.S.R.
Spiridonov Bulgaria
Shtein U.S.S.R.
Suetin U.S.S.R.
Suttles Canada
Sydor Poland

*2490
*2440
*2350
2310

*2620
*24IO
2330
2460
2370
2370
2410

*2440
2410
2430
2490

*2440
2320
2570
2220

*2450
2290
2340
2380

*2450
*2450
*2420
*2520
*2450
2200
2340

*2520
*2560
*2540
*2420
2360
2400

*24IO
*25IO
*2520
2400
2360
2380
2350
2340

*2370
2430

*2450
*26IO
2380
2450

*2450
*2690
2440

*26IO
*2560
*2430
2330

Szabo, L. Hungary *2490
Szilagyi, G. Hungary *2350
Szilagyi, P. Hungary 2440
Taimanov U.S.S.R. *2590
Tal U.S.S.R. *26IO
Tatai Italy *2400
Teschner W. Germany *2480
Teufel W. Germany 2340
Thiellement France 2300
Thorbergsson Iceland 2410
Thorsteinsson Iceland 2230
Todorcevic France 2470
Tom pa Hungary 2450
Toran Spain *2390
Toth Hungary 2370
Trapl Czechoslovakia 2330
Trifunovic Yugoslavia *2480
Trincardi Italy 2230
Tringov Bulgaria *2530
Troianescu Rumania 2340
Tseshkovsky U.S.S.R. 2490
Tukmakov U.S.S.R. 2490
Udovcic Yugoslavia *2480
Uhlmann E. Germany *2540
Unzicker W. Germany *2560
Ujtelky Czechoslovakia *2330
Ujtumen Mongolia *2400
Ulvestad U.S.A. 2280
Ungureanu Rumania 2380
Vadasz Hungary 2390
van Geet Holland 2400
van Scheltinga Holland *2380
van Seeters Belgium 2400
Varnusz Hungary 2390
Vasyukov U.S.S.R. *2570
Velimirovic Yugoslavia 2480
Visier Spain *2390
Vizantiades Greece 2300
Volovich Yugoslavia 2390
Vukic Yugoslavia 2430
Wade New Zealand *2320
Westerinen FinJand *2440
Wexler Argentina 2350
Whiteley England 2310
Witkowski Poland 2340
Wright England 2340
Yanofsky Canoda *2450
Yudovich U.S.S.R. 2490
Zaitsev, A. U.S.S.R. *2560
Zaitsev, I. U.S.S.R. 2520
Zinn E. Germany *2420
Zinser Fronce *2220
Zhelyandinov U.S.S.R. 2490
Zhukhovitzky U.S.S.R. 2480
Zuckerman U.S.A. *2480
Zuidema Holland *2390
Zwaig Norway 2450


